# STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Parks and Recreation - Marin District

#### **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

of District Superintendent's Order Number 660-15-041

### Tomales Bay State Park, Millerton Point Superintendents Posted Order – Closure During Restoration Project

Effective November 1, 2015

I hereby certify that on this date, in compliance with California Code of Regulation, Section 4301 (I), Posting, copies of this order were posted at the Marin District Office, Marin Sector Office, Marin unit offices, the Northern Division Chief's Office, Sacramento, California and at locations convenient to the public within Samuel P. Taylor State Park.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Danita Rodriguez, Bay Area District Superintendent Date

SIGNED:

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Parks and Recreation – Bay Area District

# Effective November 1, 2015 District Superintendent's Order Number 660-15-041

Tomales Bay State Park, Millerton Point Posted Order- Area Closure for Restoration Project

1. Restoration work will occur in the Millerton Point area and this site will be closed to the public from November 1, 2015 – November 18, 2015.

#### 2. EXCEPTIONS:

APPROVED:

- a. Employees of California State Parks and their contractors doing trail work are exempt while performing trail work.
- b. Park and Sector employees are exempt while performing job tasks and duties.
- 3. This is a temporary closure that will allow restoration work to be completed without putting the public at risk. Equipment and materials used during the restoration work will be staged along both trails and poses a hazard to public safety.
- 4. Nothing herein shall affect any existing private, contractual and residential or property rights.
- 5. Exceptions to this order may only be granted in writing by the Bay Area District Superintendent, 845 Casa Grande Road, Petaluma, CA, 94954-5804.
- 6. Nothing herein shall be construed to be in derogation of other provisions of the law.

Danita Rodriguez, Bay Area District Superintendent Date

AUTHORITY: California Public Resources Code, Section 5003 and California Code of Regulation, Title, and Sections 4301, 4326.